

Nazir Ajmal Memorial College of Education, Hojai

Recognised by NCTE and Affiliated to Gauhati University
Run by - AJMAL FOUNDATION

The minimum qualification for admission into the B.A programmes at Nazir Ajmal Memorial College of Education, Hojai shall be as follows:

Bachelor of Arts (BA): Student who has passed the Higher Secondary Examination (10+2) of Assam Higher Secondary Education Council or an equivalent examination as such recognized by the University with 50% marks in aggregate and 60% marks in the respective subjects sought for Major shall be eligible for admission into the First Semester of the Four Year Under Graduate Program (FYUGP) in Arts.

Note: Students are informed to complete the registration process in the Samarth portal by 1st July, 2024 to get admission in the college. No admissions will be taken after 1st July, 2024.

Dr. Ashis Saha

Principal,

Nazir Ajmal Memorial College of Education, Hojai

Principal
Nazir Ajmal Memorial College of Education
Hojai, Nagaon, Assam-782435